

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

---

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS  
TO  
LAND SURVEY BILL**

[B 83—96]

---

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Land Affairs (National Assembly))*

---

[B 83A—96]

---

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

---

**PORTEFEULJEKOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE  
OP  
GRONDOPMETINGSWETS-  
ONTWERP**

[W 83—96]

---

*(Soos goedgekeur deur die Portefeuljekomitee oor Grondsake (Nasionale Vergadering))*

---

[W 83A—96]

ISBN 0 621 27075 X

## AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

### LAND SURVEY BILL [B 83—96]

#### CLAUSE 1

1. On page 2, from line 30, to omit all the words after “Constitution” up to and including “Kuruman” in line 32.
2. On page 4, in line 14, after “company” to insert “or close corporation”.

#### CLAUSE 12

1. On page 14, in line 31, to omit “and suspension”.

#### CLAUSE 13

Clause rejected.

#### NEW CLAUSE

1. That the following be a new Clause to follow Clause 12:

##### **Limitation of liability**

**13.** The State, a Surveyor-General or an official who is employed in an office of a Surveyor-General shall not be liable for any damages suffered by any person in consequence of an act or omission by a Surveyor-General or such official in the course of the application of this Act: Provided that if a court finds that such act or omission was due to negligence or bad faith the State shall be liable for such damages.

#### CLAUSE 23

1. In the English text, on page 20, in line 30, after the second “to” to insert “the”.

#### CLAUSE 25

1. On page 22, in line 40, to omit “one month” and to substitute “30 days”.
2. On page 22, in line 41, to omit “three months” and to substitute “60 days”.